

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details

File #: 09-0643 Version: 1 Name: Parks And Recreation Advisory Commission -

Appointment

Type: City Resolution Status: Non Consent Item

File created: 7/8/2009 In control: Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment

Agency / City Council

On agenda: 7/28/2009 **Final action:** 7/21/2009

Title: Subject: Parks And Recreation Advisory Commission - Appointment

From: Council President Brunner

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Appointing Barry Miller To The Parks And Recreation Advisory Commission For The Term Beginning November 17, 2008 And Ending November 16, 2011 Pursuant

To City Council's Authority Under Charter Section 601 To Fill Vacancies On City Boards And

Commissions If The Mayor Does Not Submit A Candidate To Fill The Vacancy Within 90 Days Of The

Date The Vacancy Occurs

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 82247 CMS.pdf

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--|---------------------------|--------|
| 7/28/2009 | 1 | *Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency/City Council | Adopted | Pass |
| 7/21/2009 | 1 | Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council | Withdrawn and Rescheduled | |
| 7/9/2009 | 1 | *Rules & Legislation Committee | Scheduled | |